Instructions for use                                             Disposable Biopsy Forceps
1  Rev.06  Rev. Date 02/2022
1.  Intended Use
This biopsy forceps is used for taking tissue samples of the mucous membrane of
the gastrointestinal tract to provide the basis for pathological assessment
• Biopsy forceps must only be used with an endoscope!
• These instruments are not designed for other applications!
• Damaged instruments must not be used!

• Patients who are not suitable for the procedure due to their
diagnosis.
6.  Handling
6.1 Introducing the biopsy forceps into the endoscope:
The biopsy forceps must only be introduced into the operating channel of
the endoscope with forceps jaws closed. For this, appropriate diameters of
biopsy forceps and operating channels must be considered (see Product
Catalogue).
6.2 Patient population: adults only
Models:
Product Name Product code Working Length Instrument
Diameter in mm
Disposable oval
cups Biopsy
Forceps
EA-S18C10 1000 mm Ø 1.8
 EA-S18C12 1200 mm Ø 1.8
 EA-S18C15 1500 mm Ø 1.8
 EA-S18C16 1600 mm Ø 1.8
 EA-S24C16 1600 mm Ø 2.4
 EA-S24C18 1800 mm Ø 2.4
 EA-S24C21 2100 mm Ø 2.4
 EA-S24C23 2300 mm Ø 2.4
 EA-S30C23 2300mm Ø 3.0
Disposable oval
cups Biopsy
Forceps (coated)
EA-S18OC10 1000 mm Ø 1.8
 EA-S18OC12 1200 mm Ø 1.8
 EA-S18OC15 1500 mm Ø 1.8
 EA-S18OC16 1600 mm Ø 1.8
 EA-S24OC16 1600 mm Ø 2.4
 EA-S24OC18 1800 mm Ø 2.4
 EA-S24OC21 2100 mm Ø 2.4
 EA-S24OC23 2300 mm Ø 2.4
 EA-S30OC23 2300mm Ø 3.0
Disposable oval
cups with spike
Biopsy Forceps
EA-S18OW10 1000 mm Ø 1.8
 EA-S18OW12 1200 mm Ø 1.8
 EA-S18OW15 1500 mm Ø 1.8
 EA-S24OW16 1600 mm Ø 2.4
 EA-S24OW18 1800 mm Ø 2.4
 EA-S24OW21 2100 mm Ø 2.4
 EA-S24OW23 2300 mm Ø 2.4
Disposable oval
cups with spike
Biopsy Forceps
(coated)
EA-S18CW10 1000 mm Ø 1.8
 EA-S18CW12 1200 mm Ø 1.8
 EA-S18CW15 1500 mm Ø 1.8
 EA-S24CW16 1600 mm Ø 2.4
 EA-S24CW18 1800 mm Ø 2.4
 EA-S24CW21 2100 mm Ø 2.4
 EA-S24CW23 2300 mm Ø 2.4
Disposable
alligator cups
Biopsy
Forceps
EA-S18A10 1000 mm Ø 1.8
 EA-S18A12 1200 mm Ø 1.8
 EA-S18A15 1500 mm Ø 1.8
 EA-S24A16 1600 mm Ø 2.4
 EA-S24A18 1800 mm Ø 2.4
 EA-S24A21 2100 mm Ø 2.4
 EA-S24A23 2300 mm Ø 2.4
Disposable
alligator cups
Biopsy Forceps
(coated)
EA-S18AC10 1000 mm Ø 1.8
 EA-S18AC12 1200 mm Ø 1.8
 EA-S18AC15 1500 mm Ø 1.8
 EA-S24AC16 1600 mm Ø 2.4
 EA-S24AC18 1800 mm Ø 2.4
 EA-S24AC21 2100 mm Ø 2.4
 EA-S24AC23 2300 mm Ø 2.4
Disposable
alligator cups
with needle
Biopsy Forceps
EA-S18AW10 1000 mm Ø 1.8
 EA-S18AW10 1000mm Ø 1.8
 EA-S18AW12 1200 mm Ø 1.8
 EA-S18AW15 1500 mm Ø 1.8
 EA-S24AW16 1600 mm Ø 2.4
 EA-S24AW18 1800 mm Ø 2.4
 EA-S24AW21 2100 mm Ø 2.4
 EA-S24AW23 2300 mm Ø 2.4
Disposable
alligator cups
with needle
Biopsy Forceps
(coated)
EA-S18WA10 1000 mm Ø 1.8
 EA-S18WA12 1200 mm Ø 1.8
 EA-S18WA15 1500 mm Ø 1.8
Instructions for use                                             Disposable Biopsy Forceps
2  Rev.06  Rev. Date 02/2022
 EA-S24WA16 1600 mm Ø 2.4
 EA-S24WA18 1800 mm Ø 2.4
 EA-S24WA21 2100 mm Ø 2.4
 EA-S24WA23 2300 mm Ø 2.4
Disposable oval
cups Biopsy
Forceps (coated)
- Jumbo